
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 

No. 
63 

3 
07 
83 

122 
13 
75 
45 
97 

6 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

Name 
Stephen Simonds 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Wade McBride 
Neil Verity 
Riley Salyer 
Chuck Brehm 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Jon Stautberg 
David Stautberg 
Bryan Gregory 

Hometown 
Rosharon TX 

Alvin TX 

Azle TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Longview TX 

Boerne TX 

Fairview TX 

Sugarland TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Spring TX 

Member_ID 
489897 
353742 
213412_1 
270572 
520499 
526613 
537954 
368811 
368821 
287473 

Make-Model 
1986 Mazda RX7 
2 0 0 0  C a t e r h a m  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  
1992 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG MGB 
1984 Honda Civic 
1963 MG MGB 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
1991 Mazda miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
1997 Dodge Neon 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

1 

Best Tm 
1:50.146 
1:52.116 
1:54.932 
1:55.308 
1:57.478 
1:55.638 
1:57.127 
1:56.382 
2:04.237 
3:10.997 

Gap 

48.970 
5.675 

10.494 
10.190 

9.031 
5.989 

14.589 
1 Lap 

9 Laps 

Sponsor 

K o s m ic  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c in g  

J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M S ;  H o o s ie r ;  M a z d a ;  C a r b o t e c h  

Verity Velocity 

Hoosier 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted 1:50pm 
Official results posted at 4:30pm 

Printed: 9/5/2020 4:33:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

48.970 

Avg. Speed 

72.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.146 

Best Speed 

77.788 

Best Lap by 

63 - Stephen Simonds 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1A - EP, FP, HP, GTL 

Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:21:39 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

D N F 
D N F 

No. 
63 

3 
07 
83 
45 
97 

6 
13 
75 

122 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

Name 
Stephen Simonds 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Wade McBride 
Neil Verity 
Jon Stautberg 
David Stautberg 
Bryan Gregory 
Ryan Brehm 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Riley Salyer 

Hometown 
Rosharon TX 

Alvin TX 

Azle TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Sugarland TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Spring TX 

Boerne TX 

Fairview TX 

Longview TX 

Member_ID 
489897 
353742 
213412_1 
270572 
368811 
368821 
287473 
526367 
537954 
520499 

Make-Model 
1986 Mazda RX7 
2 0 0 0  C a t e r h a m  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  
1992 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG MGB 
1991 Mazda miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
1997 Dodge Neon 
Triumph Spitfire 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
1984 Honda Civic 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
11 

2 

Best Tm 
1:49.752 
1:51.133 
1:53.418 
1:54.146 
1:57.688 
2:01.748 
2:05.302 
1:57.892 
1:59.729 

Gap 

1:02.6 76 
0.536 

25.650 
1 Lap 

1:05.780  
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
9 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 

K o s m ic  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c in g  

J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M S ;  H o o s ie r ;  M a z d a ;  C a r b o t e c h  

Verity Velocity 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Hoosier 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 10:15am 
Official results posted at 10:45am 

Printed: 9/6/2020 10:39:42 AM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:02.676 

Avg. Speed 

76.790 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.752 

Best Speed 

78.067 

Best Lap by 

63 - Stephen Simonds 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1A - EP, FP, HP, GTL 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:36:12 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 08:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
2 
1 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
17 
58 
17 
98 
31 
12 
87 
74 

151 
192 
134 

0 
15 
73 
65 

6 

72 
133 

63 
51 
11 
24 
46 
18 

3 
72 
63 

125 
46 
18 
07 
83 
14 
34 
13 
45 

Class 
T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

STL 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

T4 

B-Sp e c 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

EP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

FP 

HP 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

FP 

FP 

Name 
Ethan Barker 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bryan Quance 
Logan Stretch 
Christopher Shaffer 
Zoey Barker 
Dennis Hamminga 
Riley Salyer 
Peter Vail 
Kent Carter 
Terry McGovern 
Michael Fox 
Randall Smart 
Chris Salyer 
Diane Carter 
Bryan Gregory 

Jose Garcia 
Alan Stubblefield 
Stephen Simonds 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Lee Thomas 
James Goughary 
Bill Agha 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Travis Wiley 
Mark Curlee 
Alan Stubblefield 
Matthew Davis 
Lowell Huston 
Wade McBride 
Neil Verity 
Conner Kelleher 
Chris Taylor 
Chuck Brehm 
Jon Stautberg 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Tolar TX 

Mcallen TX 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Longview TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Nederland TX 

Tomball TX 

Rosharon TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Georgetown TX 

Alvin TX 

Austin TX 

Montgomery TX 

Tomball TX 

Dallas TX 

Friendswood TX 

Azle TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Elroy TX 

Boerne TX 

Sugarland TX 

Member_ID 
631210 
451356 
554566 
229543 
545153 
631207 
546597 
520499 
536893 
533703 
638854 
363202 
301733 
379681 
277343 
287473 

544852 
527215 
489897 
372933 
366580 
425437 
40779 
385140 
353742 
615414 
544530 
527215 
217912 
266312 
213412_1 
270572 
358887 
321393 
526613 
368811 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda Mazda2 
Mazda Miata MX5 
2011 Mazda 2 
Ford Fiesta 
2017 Honda Fit 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
1990 Mazda SM 
1997 Dodge Neon 

1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1986 Mazda RX7 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  C a t e r h a m  L o t u s  S u p e r  7  
1999  M a zda  Spe c M ia ta  
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2009 M azda  M ia ta  M X 5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1966 MG MGB 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda 2 
1963 MG MGB 
1991 Mazda miata 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

NER 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:50.229 
1:51.207 
1:51.126 
1:52.755 
1:53.225 
1:54.754 
1:54.985 
1:55.523 
1:56.807 
1:57.229 
1:58.582 
1:58.427 
1:58.384 
1:59.927 
2:01.171 
2:07.500 

Gap 

8.297 
0.302 

16.180 
10.842 
10.097 

1.593 
5.511 

18.311 
3.935 

13.694 
0.734 

11.637 
1.088 
1 Lap 

52.705 

Sponsor 

Aliana Family Dental 

Drake Motorsports 

Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing | ME 

IH C  /  To y o  /  M a z d a  /  H a w k  /  F ro z e n  ro t o r s  

M S R  H o u s to n  H o o s i e r  O v er5 0 M o to rs p o rt s  

Chris Taylor Racing 

James Rogerson 

R Smart Properties 

Racing2Remission 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Garcia Racing 

X-Factor  R acing/Pe rform ance  Stop 

X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Hoosier Tire 

crazymonkeyraceproducts .com 

K o s m ic  E n t e r p r i s e s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / S u m m i t  R a c in g  

XFactor / Performance Stop 

Hangar 18 Racing 

J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M S ;  H o o s ie r ;  M a z d a ;  C a r b o t e c h  

Verity Velocity 

MSR Houston 

Harris Hill Raceway 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 4:00pm. 
Official results posted on 9/7 at 3:15pm 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:11:44 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.297 

Avg. Speed 

76.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.229 

Best Speed 

77.729 

Best Lap by 

17 - Ethan Barker 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1a, 1b, 3 

Sun Race Official Results 20-R-8252 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:27:02 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 15:00 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
75 
50 
49 
97 

Class 
FP 

B-Sp e c 

T4 

GTL 

Name 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Charlie Vehle 
David Hooker 
David Stautberg 

Hometown 
Fairview TX 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Member_ID 
537954 
422489 
632870 
368821 

Make-Model 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
2010 Honda Fit 
2000 Mazda miata 
2002 Mazda MIATA 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 4:00pm. 
Official results posted on 9/7 at 3:15pm 

Printed: 9/7/2020 3:11:44 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.297 

Avg. Speed 

76.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.229 

Best Speed 

77.729 

Best Lap by 

17 - Ethan Barker 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1a, 1b, 3 

Sun Race Official Results 20-R-8252 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:27:02 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 15:00 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 

No. 
72 

133 
46 
17 
18 
12 

151 
15 
49 
65 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Alan Stubblefield 
James Goughary 
Ethan Barker 
Lowell Huston 
Zoey Barker 
Peter Vail 
Randall Smart 
David Hooker 
Diane Carter 

Hometown 
Nederland TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
544852 
527215 
40779 
631210 
266312 
631207 
536893 
301733 
632870 
277343 

Make-Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MIATA 
2009 M azda  M ia ta  M X 5 
2001 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata MX5 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2000 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda SM 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:48.778 
1:48.566 
1:51.929 
1:52.465 
1:53.363 
1:55.055 
1:55.825 
1:55.207 
1:59.148 
1:58.781 

Gap 

3.836 
27.783 
1.589 

24.570 
14.188 
15.859 

4.083 
19.824 

3.768 

Sponsor 
Garcia Racing 

X-Factor  R acing/Pe rform ance  Stop 

Hoosier Tire 

Hangar 18 Racing 

R Smart Properties 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 2:45PM 
Official results posted at 4:30pm 

Printed: 9/5/2020 4:35:08 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.836 

Avg. Speed 

77.635 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.566 

Best Speed 

78.920 

Best Lap by 

133 - Alan Stubblefield 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1B - STL, T4 

Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:55:57 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 

D N F 

D N S 

No. 
72 

133 
46 
12 
15 

151 
18 
65 
17 

49 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Alan Stubblefield 
James Goughary 
Zoey Barker 
Randall Smart 
Peter Vail 
Lowell Huston 
Diane Carter 
Ethan Barker 

David Hooker 

Hometown 
Nederland TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
544852 
527215 
40779 
631207 
301733 
536893 
266312 
277343 
631210 

632870 

Make-Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2006 Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata MX5 
2009 M azda  M ia ta  M X 5 
1990 Mazda SM 
2001 Mazda MIATA 

2000 Mazda miata 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

6 

Best Tm 
1:47.948 
1:48.347 
1:50.741 
1:54.850 
1:54.347 
1:56.109 
1:54.266 
1:58.070 
1:50.922 

Gap 

0.430 
50.548 

1 Lap 
33.208 
10.686 
13.912 
29.665 

10 Laps 

Sponsor 
Garcia Racing 

X-Factor  R acing/Pe rform ance  Stop 

Hoosier Tire 

R Smart Properties 

Hangar 18 Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 10:20am 
Official results posted at 11:30am 

Printed: 9/6/2020 11:32:17 AM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.430 

Avg. Speed 

78.402 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.948 

Best Speed 

79.372 

Best Lap by 

72 - Jose Garcia 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 1B - STL, T4 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:17:35 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

D N S 

No. 
51 
11 
18 
24 
58 
17 
63 
87 

125 
31 
72 
98 
46 
14 
34 

122 
0 

50 
192 

73 
91 

134 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

Name 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Bill Agha 
Lee Thomas 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bryan Quance 
Mark Curlee 
Dennis Hamminga 
Alan Stubblefield 
Christopher Shaffer 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
Matthew Davis 
Conner Kelleher 
Chris Taylor 
Riley Salyer 
Michael Fox 
Charlie Vehle 
Leann Falk 
Chris Salyer 
Kent Carter 

Terry McGovern 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Katy TX 

Cypress TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Elroy TX 

Longview TX 

League City TX 

Danbury TX 

Tolar TX 

Longview TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Mcallen TX 

Member_ID 
372933 
366580 
385140 
425437 
451356 
554566 
544530 
546597 
527215 
545153 
615414 
229543 
217912 
358887 
321393 
520499 
363202 
422489 
533703 
379681 
277344 

638854 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999  M a zda  Spe c M ia ta  
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda 2 
2013 Mazda Mazda2 
2017 Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
2015 Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

7 

Best Tm 
1:50.446 
1:50.901 
1:51.134 
1:50.604 
1:51.608 
1:51.178 
1:51.481 
1:51.612 
1:51.768 
1:51.974 
1:51.791 
1:52.017 
1:52.272 
1:54.695 
1:54.729 
1:57.146 
1:58.017 
1:58.007 
1:58.767 
2:00.147 
1:58.723 

Gap 

0.901 
8.132 
0.608 
0.936 
3.642 
0.980 
2.211 
2.547 
0.867 
0.368 
0.290 
1.165 

36.854 
0.359 

21.916 
7.057 
4.981 

17.954 
8.493 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 
X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

crazymonkeyraceproducts .com 

X-Factor Racing 

Aliana Family Dental 

Drake Motorsports 

IH C  /  To y o  /  M a z d a  /  H a w k  /  F ro z e n  ro t o r s  

XFactor / Performance Stop 

X-Factor Racing | ME 

Wheels America 

MSR Houston 

Harris Hill Raceway 

M S R  H o u s to n  H o o s i e r  O v er5 0 M o to rs p o rt s  

James Rogerson 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Racing2Remission 

Phillips Race Prep - KTuner 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:54.695) for B-Spec by Conner Kelleher. 
Car #11 SM no working transponder.  Timed manually. 
Provisional results posted at 2:55PM 
Official results posted at 4:30pm 

Printed: 9/5/2020 4:59:33 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.901 

Avg. Speed 

76.990 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.446 

Best Speed 

77.576 

Best Lap by 

51 - Taylor Ferranti 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 3 - SM, BSpec 

Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:29:56 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
51 
11 
58 
18 
24 
87 
63 

125 
98 
31 
72 
34 

122 
0 

192 
73 

134 
17 

46 
14 
50 
91 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

SM 

SM 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

B-Sp e c 

Name 
Taylor Ferranti 
Gale Corley 
Vinnie Baratta 
Bill Agha 
Lee Thomas 
Dennis Hamminga 
Mark Curlee 
Alan Stubblefield 
Logan Stretch 
Christopher Shaffer 
Travis Wiley 
Chris Taylor 
Riley Salyer 
Michael Fox 
Leann Falk 
Chris Salyer 
Terry McGovern 
Bryan Quance 

Matthew Davis 
Conner Kelleher 
Charlie Vehle 
Kent Carter 

Hometown 
Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Katy TX 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Montgomery TX 

Tomball TX 

Arlington TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Elroy TX 

Longview TX 

League City TX 

Tolar TX 

Longview TX 

Mcallen TX 

Cypress TX 

Dallas TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Danbury TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Member_ID 
372933 
366580 
451356 
385140 
425437 
546597 
544530 
527215 
229543 
545153 
615414 
321393 
520499 
363202 
533703 
379681 
638854 
554566 

217912 
358887 
422489 
277344 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999  M a zda  Spe c M ia ta  
2011 Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
2017 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
Ford Fiesta 
2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2010 Honda Fit 
2015 Honda Fit 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 

7 

Best Tm 
1:50.337 
1:50.371 
1:50.649 
1:50.793 
1:50.852 
1:51.269 
1:51.946 
1:51.956 
1:51.380 
1:52.027 
1:51.411 
1:55.145 
1:55.760 
1:56.871 
1:59.182 
1:59.885 
2:01.329 
1:51.946 

Gap 

2.495 
16.784 
1.281 
8.157 
1.819 
0.690 
0.465 
0.231 
0.613 
3.607 

56.342 
7.927 

18.041 
1 Lap 
8.575 

33.578 
9 Laps 

Sponsor 
X-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

Aliana Family Dental 

crazymonkeyraceproducts .com 

X-Factor Racing 

IH C  /  To y o  /  M a z d a  /  H a w k  /  F ro z e n  ro t o r s  

XFactor / Performance Stop 

Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing | ME 

Harris Hill Raceway 

M S R  H o u s to n  H o o s i e r  O v er5 0 M o to rs p o rt s  

James Rogerson 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Racing2Remission 

Drake Motorsports 

MSR Houston 

Phillips Race Prep - KTuner 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional race results posted at 10:40am 
Official results posted at 11:35am 

Printed: 9/6/2020 11:33:34 AM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.495 

Avg. Speed 

77.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.337 

Best Speed 

77.653 

Best Lap by 

51 - Taylor Ferranti 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 3 - SM, BSpec 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:00:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 09:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
4 
2 
7 

D N F 

No. 
67 
88 
12 
13 
38 
27 
20 
77 

4 
14 

111 
24 

7 
49 

5 
21 
80 
33 

Class 
P1 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

P1 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FA 

FF 

FX 

FE2 

Name 
Chris Hamilton 
Robert Vanman 
David T Burkett 
Amir Ali 
Wesley Cunningham 
Paul Ravaris 
Broch Evans 
Roy Hillenburg 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Brad Yake 
John Goetsch 
Paul Crabtree 
Doris Siebert 
Randy Bailey 
Dalva Alexander 
William Trimbur 
Karl Markey 
Darryl Wills 

Hometown 
Corpus Christi TX 

Allen TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Aledo TX 

Austin TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

League City TX 

Bandera TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Kingwood TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
375856 
507232 
190820_1 
463923 
154114 
453130 
612865 
399473 
384876 
464108 
538095 
552703 
504309 
341044 
625560 
543194 
324593 
289743 

Make-Model 
2016 Wolf GB08 
2 0 1 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  
2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2 0 0 4  P ro  F o rm u la  M a zd a  
2 0 0 4  E l a n  P r o F o r m u l a M a z d a  
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2 0 0 3  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
1 9 9 7  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2 0 0 1  F o rm u la  M a zda  FM  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2008 F4 Dallara 
1985 Swift DB-1 
Mazda 
1 9 8 2  V a n  D i e m e n  1 9 8 2  F o r m u l a  F o r d  
1 9 9 8  F o rm u la  M a zda  FM  
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  

Region 
STxB 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

STxB 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 

8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:32.937 
1:33.404 
1:33.185 
1:31.236 
1:36.296 
1:35.361 
1:35.955 
1:36.191 
1:36.212 
1:41.360 
1:40.866 
1:40.639 
1:45.058 
1:45.145 
1:37.246 
2:03.458 
1:36.362 
1:39.720 

Gap 

0.506 
2.737 
6.590 
3.002 
2.785 
7.845 

17.844 
0.459 

48.350 
6.307 
0.441 
1 Lap 

31.255 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
7 Laps 

Sponsor 

Amazi Water 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

BE Motorsport 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Motorsports Southwest 

Madhatter Golf 

Madhatter Golf 

Pierce Autosport 

Randy  Bailey  Insurance A gencies 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Records: 1:32.937 P1 by Chris Hamilton; 1:35.361 for FX by Paul Ravaris. 
Provisional results posted at 5:45pm Official results posted at 6:15pm 
Car #38 & 77 - no working transponders the entire race.  Laps added manually. 
Car #13 lost transponder at lap 8.  Laps added manually for the rest of the race. 

Printed: 9/5/2020 6:09:14 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.506 

Avg. Speed 

89.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.236 

Best Speed 

93.910 

Best Lap by 

13 - Amir Ali 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE2, FF, FX, P1, P2  

Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:06:51 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 

D N F 

No. 
13 
67 
33 
12 
27 
20 
80 

111 
24 
49 
88 
14 

7 
4 

15 
21 
38 

5 
77 

Class 
FA 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

P1 

FA 

FF 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

Name 
Amir Ali 
Chris Hamilton 
Darryl Wills 
David T Burkett 
Jacob Loomis 
Broch Evans 
Karl Markey 
John Goetsch 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Bailey 
Robert Vanman 
Brad Yake 
Doris Siebert 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Paul Ravaris 
William Trimbur 
Wesley Cunningham 
Dalva Alexander 
Roy Hillenburg 

Hometown 
Sugarland TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

southlake TX 

Austin TX 

Rosharon TX 

Fort Worth TX 

League City TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Allen TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Bandera TX 

Austin TX 

Aledo TX 

Kingwood TX 

Houston TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Friendswood TX 

Member_ID 
463923 
375856 
289743 
190820_1 
489855 
612865 
324593 
538095 
552703 
341044 
507232 
464108 
504309 
384876 
453130 
543194 
154114 
625560 
399473 

Make-Model 
2 0 0 4  P ro  F o rm u la  M a zd a  
2016 Wolf GB08 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  
2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
1 9 9 9  F M  Fo rm u la  M a zda  
2 0 0 3  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
1 9 9 8  F o rm u la  M a zda  FM  
2 0 0 1  F o rm u la  M a zda  FM  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
1985 Swift DB-1 
2 0 1 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  
1 9 9 7  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2008 F4 Dallara 
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
2 0 0 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
1 9 8 2  V a n  D i e m e n  1 9 8 2  F o r m u l a  F o r d  
2 0 0 4  E l a n  P r o F o r m u l a M a z d a  
Mazda 
2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  F E 2  

Region 
Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

STxB 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
19 
17 
16 
15 
15 

8 
19 

5 

Best Tm 
1:32.202 
1:32.990 
1:32.219 
1:32.929 
1:34.398 
1:35.782 
1:37.198 
1:40.929 
1:40.646 
1:45.422 
1:33.113 
1:39.790 
1:45.055 
1:34.265 
1:36.279 
2:03.954 
1:33.906 
1:34.830 

Gap 

5.419 
0.171 
3.425 

11.009 
14.116 
14.094 

1 Lap 
0.341 

32.931 
1 Lap 
7.482 

4:36.4 01 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

7:11.3 81 
7 Laps 
6.579 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Apollo Tire & Wheel 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

The Burkett Law Firm 

BE Motorsport 

Madhatter Golf 

Randy  Bailey  Insurance A gencies 

Amazi Water 

Madhatter Golf 

Pierce Autosport 

Motorsports Southwest 

Madhatter Golf 

Brad Pierce Autosport 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:32.219) for FE2 by Darryl Wills. 
New Track Record (1:34.398) for FX by Jacob Loomis. 
Provisional results posted at 11:30am.  Official results posted at 1:15pm 
Car #14 & #5 penalized 3 PIC for pass under yellow.  GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 9/6/2020 1:14:29 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.419 

Avg. Speed 

86.512 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.202 

Best Speed 

92.926 

Best Lap by 

13 - Amir Ali 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE2, FF, FX, P1, P2  

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:43:23 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

D N F 

No. 
08 
00 
13 
94 
36 
24 
65 

171 
22 
34 
09 
17 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Dave Ogburn III 
Scott Monroe 
Joshua Jacobs 
Edward Cavalier 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Bosien 
Joe Fredrick 
Charles Pigeon 
Clif Twaddle 
Justin Upchurch 
Raymond Miller 
Bill Murray 

Hometown 
San Angelo TX 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

spring tx 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
414470 
289372_1 
382875 
372947 
258185 
267117_1 
463647 
451228 
375872 
540995 
470878 
459643 

Make-Model 
2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  s r f  g e n  3  
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
1995 Ford SRF3 
Ford SRF3 

Region 
WTex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

3 

Best Tm 
1:41.920 
1:42.082 
1:41.967 
1:43.156 
1:43.446 
1:43.626 
1:43.466 
1:44.278 
1:44.300 
1:44.827 
1:44.937 
1:47.336 

Gap 

1.887 
5.667 

10.066 
1.118 
0.875 
6.064 

20.439 
0.604 
1.547 
3.115 

9 Laps 

Sponsor 
F A S T t e c h  L t d / D a l r y m p l e  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s / Y a w  M o m e n t  R a c i n g  

Access Companies 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

SPECTRE 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

ATX 

Spec Racer Sports 

Southgate Insurance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 4:10pm 
Official results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/5/2020 5:00:49 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.887 

Avg. Speed 

83.416 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.920 

Best Speed 

84.066 

Best Lap by 

08 - Dave Ogburn III 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:43:33 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
08 
00 
36 
13 
24 
94 
65 

171 
22 
09 
34 
17 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Dave Ogburn III 
Scott Monroe 
Nils Musaeus 
Joshua Jacobs 
Brian Bosien 
Edward Cavalier 
Joe Fredrick 
Charles Pigeon 
Clif Twaddle 
Raymond Miller 
Justin Upchurch 
Bill Murray 

Hometown 
San Angelo TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
414470 
289372_1 
258185 
382875 
267117_1 
372947 
463647 
451228 
375872 
470878 
540995 
459643 

Make-Model 
2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  s r f  g e n  3  
SC C A  Ente rprises SRF3 
1995 Ford SRF3 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
Ford SRF3 

Region 
WTex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 

Best Tm 
1:42.388 
1:42.201 
1:42.736 
1:42.910 
1:43.215 
1:43.521 
1:43.267 
1:43.750 
1:44.610 
1:44.879 
1:44.623 
1:44.932 

Gap 

1.724 
11.975 

0.306 
11.078 

2.521 
4.987 

17.656 
10.951 

9.458 
17.568 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
F A S T t e c h  L t d / D a l r y m p l e  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s / Y a w  M o m e n t  R a c i n g  

Access Companies 

Mindy Musaeus 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Houston Executive Airport 

SPECTRE 

ATX 

Spec Racer Sports 

Southgate Insurance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 12:25pm 
Official results posted at 1:15pm 

Printed: 9/6/2020 1:16:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.724 

Avg. Speed 

83.206 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.201 

Best Speed 

83.835 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 5 - SRF3 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:30:15 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
93 
38 
02 

342 
119 

14 
74 
34 
08 

5 
3 

20 
48 
92 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

T3 

SP 

T3 

ITE 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

ITE 

STU 

STU 

STU 

Name 
Chris Mealey 
Luis Rivera 
Stephen Jeu 
Christian Ghimbos 
Angelica Sprehe 
Charles Mathes 
Darren Brown 
R Paul Evans 
Timothy Vail 
Richard Kulach 
James Kimbrough 
Peter Federlin 
Markham Watson 
Matt Blehm 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Carrollton TX 

Kingwood TX 

plano TX 

Lewisville TX 

Houston TX 

Franklin TN 

San Antonio TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Member_ID 
402244 
147645 
514400 
628876 
526648 
249240 
199989 
286256_1 
536863 
102012_1 
129533 
449684 
452822 
362366 

Make-Model 
2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V i p e r  
1990 Mazda Miata 
2018 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Audi TT 
2018 Subaru BRZ 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda RX 7 
2000 Panoz GT-S 
1973 Porsche 911T 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
1 9 8 6  N i s s a n  3 0 0  z x  Tu rb o  
1985 Toyota Supra 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
2013 Scion FR-S 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

TEN 

Almo 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

7 

Best Tm 
1:40.424 
1:45.582 
1:48.062 
1:49.432 
1:50.523 
1:50.354 
1:50.657 
1:50.315 
1:55.742 
1:55.657 
1:58.536 
1:59.498 
2:08.957 
1:48.915 

Gap 

59.520 
20.517 

1 Lap 
2.921 
1.508 
8.804 
8.268 

39.740 
29.813 
25.332 

1 Lap 
58.853 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Riley Motorsports 

R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  H o o s i e r  M a z d a  B  W e a r  C a r b o t e c h  

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs 

Das European Autohaus 

ARS Wheel Repair 

H E D S  ( H o u s to n  E n e rg y  D a ta  S c ie n ce )  

Zorro Racing 

Varisco 

TRD 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  
3  
4  

Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:00pm 
Car #342 class change from STU to SP. 
Revised results posted 9/6 at 12:00pm 

Printed: 9/6/2020 12:02:56 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

59.520 

Avg. Speed 

83.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.424 

Best Speed 

85.318 

Best Lap by 

93 - Chris Mealey 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 6 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, T1, T2, T3, STU 

Sat Revised Race Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:13:43 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2020 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 

D N S 
D N S 

No. 
93 
38 
02 
74 

342 
14 
34 

119 
20 
75 
48 

3 
92 

5 
08 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

T3 

GT3 

SP 

ITE 

GT2 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STU 

ITE 

STU 

T3 

GT2 

Name 
Chris Mealey 
Luis Rivera 
Stephen Jeu 
Darren Brown 
Christian Ghimbos 
Charles Mathes 
R Paul Evans 
Angelica Sprehe 
Peter Federlin 
JASON RIKKE 
Markham Watson 
James Kimbrough 
Matt Blehm 

Richard Kulach 
Timothy Vail 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

plano TX 

Spring TX 

Kingwood TX 

Lewisville TX 

Carrollton TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Rosharon TX 

Franklin TN 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
402244 
147645 
514400 
199989 
628876 
249240 
286256_1 
526648 
449684 
473955 
452822 
129533 
362366 

102012_1 
536863 

Make-Model 
2 0 1 4  D o d g e  R i l e y  G T 3 - R  V i p e r  
1990 Mazda Miata 
2018 Honda Civic Si 
1993 Mazda RX 7 
2008 Audi TT 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Panoz GT-S 
2018 Subaru BRZ 
1985 Toyota Supra 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
1 9 8 6  N i s s a n  3 0 0  z x  Tu rb o  
2013 Scion FR-S 

2009 Nissan 370Z 
1973 Porsche 911T 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

TEN 

Hous 

Laps 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
1:39.799 
1:45.489 
1:48.596 
1:50.631 
1:49.151 
1:50.115 
1:51.082 
1:48.853 
1:59.928 
2:13.947 
2:04.603 
1:57.561 
1:50.449 

Gap 

1:47.624 
1 Lap 

41.852 
6.130 
5.850 

25.320 
1 Lap 

3:20.5 76 
1 Lap 
8.450 
3.032 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Riley Motorsports 

R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  H o o s i e r  M a z d a  B  W e a r  C a r b o t e c h  

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs 

Das European Autohaus 

H E D S  ( H o u s to n  E n e rg y  D a ta  S c ie n ce )  

ARS Wheel Repair 

Varisco 

TRD 

Zorro Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #75 no working transponder.  Timed manually. 
Provisional results posted at 12:55pm 
Official results posted at 1:25pm 

Printed: 9/8/2020 3:28:33 PM 

Chief Steward: Carl Maier 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 20-R-8252; 20-M-8251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:47.624 

Avg. Speed 

83.151 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.799 

Best Speed 

85.853 

Best Lap by 

93 - Chris Mealey 

 

Labor Day Triple Majors 

Group 6 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, T1, T2, T3, STU 

Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:11:39 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/6/2020 11:00 


	Group 1A - EP, FP, HP, GTL - Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 1A - EP, FP, HP, GTL - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 1a, 1b, 3 - Sun Race Official Results 20-R-8252.pdf
	Group 1B - STL, T4 - Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 1B - STL, T4 - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 3 - SM, BSpec - Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 3 - SM, BSpec - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE2, FF, FX, P1, P2  - Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 4 - FA, FB, FC, FE2, FF, FX, P1, P2  - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 5 - SRF3 - Sat Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 5 - SRF3 - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 6 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, T1, T2, T3, STU - Sat Revised Race Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf
	Group 6 - AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, T1, T2, T3, STU - Sun Race 1 Official Results 20-M-8251.pdf

